



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: 88 Wednesday, August 08, 2007
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Certified True and Correct:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

8/9/07, Chief of Contracts
DATE

Compiled By: vln Checked By: LB

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid + Additive Alternate 1 + Additive Alternate 2									
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
Basic Bid									
F-170a	Steel Bollard								
	21 Each		650.00	13,650.00	550.00	11,550.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	275.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	1,314,000.00	L.S.	600,000.00	L.S.	969,676.00	L.S.
G-115a	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	151,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	225,000.00	L.S.
G-130a	Field Office								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.
G-130b	Field Laboratory								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.
G-130g	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed								
	1 Each		6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
G-130j	Engineering Communications								
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	7,000.00	C.S.	7,000.00	C.S.	7,000.00	C.S.
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV)								
	1 Each		11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Project Location:		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region			QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502		
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		
Item No.	Description				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount								
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor										
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	120,000.00		L.S.	150,000.00		L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party										
	20 Hour	300.00	6,000.00		500.00	10,000.00		350.00	7,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental, Wide Pad Dozer 65 HP min.										
	60 Hour	200.00	12,000.00		150.00	9,000.00		300.00	18,000.00	180.00	10,800.00
G-300a	CPM Scheduling										
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00		L.S.	1,000.00		L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	9,500.00
G-700a	Airport Flagger										
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	80,000.00		C.S.	80,000.00		C.S.	80,000.00	C.S.	80,000.00
G-710a	Highway Traffic Maintenance										
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00		L.S.	150,000.00		L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	45,000.00
G-710b	Highway Flagger										
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	60,000.00		C.S.	60,000.00		C.S.	60,000.00	C.S.	60,000.00
G-710c	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment										
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710d	Highway Traffic Control										
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	35,000.00		C.S.	35,000.00		C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00
L-100b	Regulator, L-828										
	1 Each	10,500.00	10,500.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-861 and L-861E										
	34 Each	1,400.00	47,600.00		1,500.00	51,000.00		775.00	26,350.00	850.00	28,900.00
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T										
	18 Each	1,400.00	25,200.00		1,500.00	27,000.00		775.00	13,950.00	850.00	15,300.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100p	Handhole, L-867, Size B	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,250.00	6,250.00
L-100q	Junction Box, Type II	14	Each	2,750.00	38,500.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
L-101b	Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L-801A	1	Each	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
L-107b	12-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place	1	Each	60,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
L-107c	8-foot Unlighted Wind Cone, in place	1	Each	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
L-108a	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824	5,000	Linear Foot	3.80	19,000.00	2.00	10,000.00	3.75	18,750.00
L-108c	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor	7,000	Linear Foot	2.50	17,500.00	2.00	14,000.00	2.25	15,750.00
L-108g	Ground Rod	18	Each	170.00	3,060.00	200.00	3,600.00	325.00	5,850.00
L-109c	Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place	1	Each	27,500.00	27,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
L-109e	Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	28,250.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	28,000.00
L-110a	2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit	500	Linear Foot	22.00	11,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
L-110g	2-inch PE Conduit	10,000	Linear Foot	9.00	90,000.00	10.00	100,000.00	9.10	91,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-152h(2)	Borrow Measured in Final Position								
	51,800 Cubic Yard			75.00	3,885,000.00	130.00	6,734,000.00	184.07	9,534,826.00
P-154a	Subbase Course								
	18,650 Cubic Yard			100.00	1,865,000.00	130.00	2,424,500.00	184.73	3,445,214.50
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration								
	All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	11,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00
P-157b	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control								
	All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00
P-157e	Erosion and Pollution Control Price Adjustment								
	All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-165a	Removal of Structures								
	All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	450,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00
P-175a	Thermistor String Boring								
	2 Each			2,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
P-208a	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course								
	7,900 Cubic Yard			115.00	908,500.00	130.00	1,027,000.00	160.00	1,264,000.00
P-640b	Segmented Circle (Panel-Type)								
	All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	27,000.00	L.S.	44,000.00
P-660b	Reflective Marker, Type II								
	20 Each			100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
P-660c	Cone, 18-Inch								
	52 Each			60.00	3,120.00	65.00	3,380.00	100.00	5,200.00
P-661a	Standard Sign								
	23.25 Square Feet			100.00	2,325.00	300.00	6,975.00	155.00	3,603.75
								200.00	4,650.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Project Location		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-671a	Runway Closure Marker, Vinyl Mesh Panel								
2 Each		2,200.00	4,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
P-680a	Silt Fence								
11,320 Linear Foot		7.30	82,636.00	4.00	45,280.00	10.00	113,200.00	10.00	113,200.00
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation								
43,700 Square Yard		3.00	131,100.00	4.00	174,800.00	2.00	87,400.00	5.00	218,500.00
P-685a	Geogrid, Type II								
31,600 Square Yard		7.00	221,200.00	10.00	316,000.00	9.00	284,400.00	11.00	347,600.00
S-142p	Equipment Storage Building								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	550,000.00	L.S.	592,000.00	L.S.	938,232.00	L.S.	550,000.00
S-143a	Heating Fuel Tank (1000 gallons)								
1 Each		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
S-143b	Fuel								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	13,000.00
S-143c	Manual Dispensing System								
1 Each		2,700.00	2,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
S-143e	Motor Vehicle Fuel-dispensing Tank (1000 gallons)								
1 Each		16,900.00	16,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,400.00	16,400.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
S-143f	Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00
T-901b	Seeding								
340 Pound		60.00	20,400.00	40.00	13,600.00	35.00	11,900.00	90.00	30,600.00
T-901c	Water for Maintenance								
680 M Gal.		70.00	47,600.00	25.00	17,000.00	25.00	17,000.00	50.00	34,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>								
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Pay Unit</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
T-908b	Roiled Matting 25,400 Square Yard	2.30	58,420.00	2.00	50,800.00	2.50	63,500.00	2.50	63,500.00
Total Basic Bid		10,226,061.00		13,496,185.00		17,838,952.25		19,904,725.00	

Additive Alternate 1									
G-100a.1	Mobilization and Demobilization								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	393,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	452,570.00	L.S.	520,000.00
G-115a.1	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	160,000.00
G-131c.1	Engineering Transportation (Snowmachine)								
	1 Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
G-700a.1	Airport Flagger								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00
P-152h(i).1	Borrow Measured at Source								
	103,500 Cubic Yard	18.00	1,863,000.00	13.00	1,345,500.00	19.74	2,043,090.00	20.00	2,070,000.00
P-154a.1	Subbase Course								
	1,850 Cubic Yard	100.00	185,000.00	185.00	342,250.00	211.72	391,682.00	165.00	305,250.00
P-157a.1	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	2,500.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	5,000.00
P-157b.1	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
P-157e.1	Erosion and Pollution Control Price Adjustment								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Additive Alternate 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-175a.1	Thermistor String Boring								
	2 Each			2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
P-671c.1	Displaced Threshold Chevron, Vinyl Mesh Panel								
	6 Each			2,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
P-680a.1	Silt Fence								
	2,300 Linear Foot			7.30	16,790.00	4.00	9,200.00	9.62	22,126.00
P-681a.1	Geotextile, Separation								
	2,150 Square Yard			3.00	6,450.00	4.00	8,600.00	3.09	6,643.50
P-685a.1	Geogrid, Type II								
	2,150 Square Yard			7.00	15,050.00	10.00	21,500.00	10.96	23,564.00
T-901b.1	Seeding								
	2,150 Pound			60.00	129,000.00	40.00	86,000.00	40.00	86,000.00
T-901c.1	Water for Maintenance								
	4,300 M Gal.			70.00	301,000.00	25.00	107,500.00	25.00	107,500.00
T-908b.1	Rolled Matting								
	16,800 Square Yard			2.30	38,640.00	2.00	33,600.00	2.87	48,216.00
Total Additive Alternate 1					3,056,430.00		2,241,150.00		3,383,391.50
Additive Alternate 2									
G-115a.2	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem								
	All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	40,000.00
P-152h(1).2	Borrow Measured at Source								
	25,500 Cubic Yard			18.00	459,000.00	13.00	331,500.00	16.18	412,590.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 8 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP No. 3-02-0380-001-2007/3-02-0380-002-2008 / 59794
 Project Name: Kongiganak Airport Improvements
 Project Location: Kongiganak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, August 08, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 S. AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Additive Alternate 2		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157a.2	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration								
All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	1,500.00		L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	3,000.00
P-157b.2	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control								
All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	3,000.00		C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00	C.S.	3,000.00
P-157c.2	Erosion and Pollution Control Price Adjustment								
All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-175a.2	Thermistor String Boring								
1 Each	2,000.00	2,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
P-680a.2	Silt Fence								
2,100 Linear Foot	7.30	15,330.00		4.00	8,400.00	25.00	52,500.00	10.00	21,000.00
T-901b.2	Seeding								
195 Pound	60.00	11,700.00		40.00	7,800.00	40.00	7,800.00	70.00	13,650.00
T-901c.2	Water for Maintenance								
390 M Gal.	70.00	27,300.00		25.00	9,750.00	25.00	9,750.00	10.00	3,900.00
T-908b.2	Rolled Matting								
5,700 Square Yard	2.30	13,110.00		2.00	11,400.00	3.00	17,100.00	2.50	14,250.00
Total Additive Alternate 2		540,940.00		382,850.00		555,240.00		638,800.00	

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid + Additive Alternate 1 + Additive Alternate 2				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Bid Total:	13,823,431.00	16,120,185.00	21,777,583.75	24,021,425.00